

# Some Pictures of an 116<sup>th</sup> Birth Anniversary of Maharaja Bir Bikram Kishore Manikya Bahadur

Jointly Organized by Maharaja Bir Bikram College

8

MBB College Alumni Association, Agartala On August 19<sup>th</sup>,2024 in M.B.B. College, Agartala

























































#### MBB College Alumni Asso celebrates 116th birth anniversary of Maharaja Bir Bikram Kishore Manikya Bahadur



Observer Reporter

Agartala: Aug 19. M.B.B. College Alumni Association in collaboration with the M.B.B. College celebrated the 116th Birth Anniversary of Maharaja Bir Bikram Kishore Manikya Bahadur at Rabindra Hall, M.B.B. College today. The program began promptly at 10:30 AM with a floral tribute to the

the ceremonial lighting of the

The program began with a The program began with a warm welcome address delivered by Dr. Nirmal Badhra, Principal of M.B.B. College. This was followed by an address from Nani Gopal Nandi, Secretary of the College Teachers Council, who reflected on the Maharaja's enduring contributions to education.

by from speeches from Anin Debbarma, Director Animesh ector of Debbarma, Director of Education, Government of Tripura, and N. C. Sharma, Director of Elementary Education, Government of Tripura, who also serves as the President of the M.B.B. College Alumni Association. Both Directors had the honor of jointly inaugurating the first version

viz. MBBIANS: The Journey Continues, a significant milestone for the association. A keynote address was delivered by Dr. Bijoy Debbarma, a renowned Ophthalmologist, AGMC who captivated the audience with an engaging Power Point presentation that highlighted the Maharaja's legacy. Following this, the Alumni Association conducted a prize distribution ceremony for an conducted a prize distribution ceremony for an

distribution ceremony for an essay competition held last year, recognizing the exceptional talents of the participants.

The session concluded with a heartfelt vote of thanks by Dr. Goutam Saha, Secretary of the M.B.B. College Alumni Association. In the next session, a vibrant cultural program was organized, showcasing performances by teaching and non-teaching staff, students, and alumni members, adding a charming students, and alumni members, adding a charming and delightful end to the

#### M.B.B College celebrates 116th Birth Anniversary of Maharaja Bir Bikram Kishore Manikya



Times News

Agartala, Aug 19: M.B.B. College Alumni Association in collaboration with the M.B.B. College celebrated the 116th Birth Anniversary of Maharaja Bir Bikram Kishore Manikya Bahadur at Rabindra Hall, M.B.B. College on Monday. The program began with a floral tribute to the

a floral tribute to the Maharaja's bust, followed by the ceremonial lighting of the lamp. The program began with a warm welcome address delivered by Dr. Nirmal Badhra, Principal of M.B.B. College.This was followed by an address from

Council, who reflected on the Maharaja's enduring contributions to education. The event was further enriched by insightful speeches from Sri Animesh Debbarma, Director of Higher Education, Government of Tripura, and Sri N. C. Sharma, Director of Elementary Education, Government of Tripura, who also serves as the President of the M.B.B. College Alumni Association.Both Directors had the honor of jointly inaugurating the first version of the Alumni Compendium viz. MBBIANS: The Journey Continues, a milestone for the association. A keynote address was delivered by Dr.

who captivated the audience with an engaging PowerPoint presentation that highlighted the Maharaja's legacy. Following this, the Alumni Association conducted a prize distribution ceremony for an essay competition held last year, recognizing the exceptional talents of the participants. The session concluded with a heartfelt vote of thanks by Dr. Goutam Saha, Secretary of the M.B.B. College Alumni Association. In the next session, a vibrant cultural program was organized, showcasing performances by teaching and non-teaching staff, students, and alumni members, adding

## মহারাজা বীর বিক্রম কিশোর মাণিক্য বাহাদুরের ১১৬তম জন্মবার্ষিকী উদ্যাপন

তারিখে, এম বি বি কলেজ এলামনি আ্যাসোসিয়েশন এবং এমবিবি যৌথ উদ্যোগে কলেভের লেজের রবীন্দ্র হলে মহারাজা বীর বিক্রম কিশোর মাণিক্য বাহাদুরের ১১৬তম জন্মবার্বিকী উদ্যাপন করা হয়। অনুষ্ঠানটি সকাল সাড়ে ১০ টায় মহারাজার মূর্তিতে ফুল দিয়ে শ্রদ্ধাঞ্জলি নিবেদন দিয়ে শুরু হয়। এবপর প্রদীপ প্রভলন করে স্থাগত বক্তব্য দেনে এম বি বি কলেজের অধ্যক্ষ ভ. নির্মাল ভস্ত। এরপর কলজে টিচার্স কাউ দিলের সম্পাদক ননী গোপাল নন্দী উচ্চশিক্ষা অধিদপ্তরের অধিকর্তা অনিমেষ দেববর্মা এবং প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা দপ্তরের অধিকর্তা ও এম বি কল্পজ এলামনি আসোসিয়েশনের সভাপতি এন. সি. শর্মা তাদের বক্তব্য প্রদান করেন। দুই অধিকর্তা দ্বারা এলামনি আমেসিয়েশনের 'কম্পেভিয়াম'-এর প্রথম সংস্করণ উদ্বোধন করা হয়। আজকের অনুষ্ঠানের মুখ্য বক্তা ড. বিজয় দেববর্মা একটি পিপিটি



উপস্থাপনার মাধ্যমে মূল বক্ততা প্রদান করেন। পরে এলামনি আাসোসিয়েশনের পক্ষ থেকে গত বছরের রচনা প্রতিযোগিতার

প্রস্কার বিতরণ করা হয়। অন্ঠান শেষে, ধন্যবাদ জ্ঞাপন করেন ড. গৌতম সাহা, এম বি বি কলেজ এলামনি আাসোসিয়েশনের

সেকেটারি। পরবর্তী পর্যাবেয় শিক্ষক, অ-শিক্ষক, ছাত্র ও এলামনি সদসাদের ভারা একটি মানাজ সাংস্কৃতিক অনুষ্ঠান অনুষ্ঠিত হয়।

### Birth anniversary of Maharaja Bir Bikram Kishore celebrated



#### Press Release:

On August 19, 2024, M.B.B. College Alumnia M.B.B. College Alumni
Association in
collaboration with the
M.B.B. College
celebrated the 116th
Birth Anniversary of
Maharaja Bir Bikram
Kishore Manikya
Bahadur at Rabindra Maharaja Bir Bikram Kishore Manikya Bahadur at Rabindra Hall, M.B.B. College. The program began promptly at 10:30 AM with a floral tribute to the Maharaja's bust, followed by the ceremonial lighting of the lamp.

The program began with a warm welcome address delivered by Dr. Nirmal Badhra, Principal of M.B.B. College. This was followed by an address from Sri Nani Gopal Nandi, Secretary of the College Teachers Council, who reflected

on the Maharaja's enduring contributions to education. The event was further enriched by event was further enriched by insightful speeches from Sri Animesh Debbarma, Director of Higher Education, Government of Tripura, and Sri N. C. Sharma, Director of Elementary Education, Government of Tripura, who also serves as the President of the M.B.B. College Alumni Association. President of the Munical College Alumni Association. Both Directors had the honor of jointly inaugurating the first version of the Alumni Compendium viz. MBBIANS: The Journey Continues, a significant milestone for the

association.

A keynote address was delivered by Dr. Bijoy Debbarma, a renowned Ophthalmologist, AGMC who captivated the

audience engaging engaging Power Point presentation that highlighted the Maharaja's legacy. Following this, the Alumni Association conducted a prize distribution ceremony for an essay competition held last year, recognizing the exceptional talents of the participants. participants.

concluded with a heartfelt concluded with a heartfelt vote of thanks by Dr. Goutam Saha, Secretary of the M.B.B. College Alumni Association. In the next session, a vibrant cultural program was organized, showcasing performances by teaching and nonteaching staff, students, and alumni members, adding a charming and delightful end to the celebrations.